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2023/24 6th round, Match #27
Friday, 28.04.2024, 13:30, Ternopil city stadium, Ternopil. 22°C. Spectators: 300

«Nyva» Ternopil

2 : 0

«Hirnyk-Sport» Горішні Плавні

34 Olkhovyi Illia
33 Demchuk Maksym
4 Zin Andrii (C)
73 Makhinka Denys-Pavlo
9 Bei Andrii
44 Davydov Serhii
30 Doroshenko Arsentii
7 Mudryi Maksym
8 Kytsun Marko
70 Holub Denys
10 Riznyk Andrii

Substitutes
71 Zhupanskyi Vitalii
12 Khablo Arsen
5 Khrustavka Oleh
15 Dovbetskyi Denys
3 Klymak Vladyslav
24 Kozak Bohdan
77 Haladei Dmytro

Coach
Stakhiv Oleksandr

35 Shukhman Bohdan
15 Chernysh Denys
94 Moroz Yevhen (C)
14 Chibueze Pryns Chisom
27 Romanenko Andrii
16 Odoh Innosent Chidozi
17 Podrezan Oleksandr
19 Tuzenko Danylo
9 Posievkin Radion
11 Dmytriiev Danylo
23 Studenko Viacheslav

Substitutes
12 Kozlov Stanislav
77 Sheptitskyi Maksym
13 Chertkoiev Inal
20 Yurchenko Illia
8 Dudka Mykyta
6 Podeiko Maksym
99 Mukhamathalieiev Vladyslav

Coach
Kutsenko Valerii

Referee:
Kievlich Yehor
Assistant 1:
Kurbanov Zaur
Assistant 2:
Udovenko Serhii
4th Official:
Kohut Oleh
Referee Observer:
Levko Mykola
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, 2023/24, 6th round, Match #27
Friday, 28.04.2024, 13:30, Ternopil city stadium, Ternopil. 22°C. Spectators: 300

«Nyva» Ternopil 2 : 0 «Hirnyk-Sport» Горішні Плавні
10 Riznyk Andrii 57'

61' 27 Romanenko Andrii
77 Sheptitskyi Maksym

61' 17 Podrezan Oleksandr
99 Mukhamathalieiev Vladyslav

61' 23 Studenko Viacheslav
13 Chertkoiev Inal

73 Makhinka Denys-Pavlo
5 Khrustavka Oleh 64'

30 Doroshenko Arsentii
24 Kozak Bohdan 64'

10 Riznyk Andrii
77 Haladei Dmytro 64'

33 Demchuk Maksym 67'

8 Kytsun Marko
3 Klymak Vladyslav 71'

76' 9 Posievkin Radion
8 Dudka Mykyta

77 Haladei Dmytro 77'

9 Bei Andrii 80'

70 Holub Denys
15 Dovbetskyi Denys 82'

88' 14 Chibueze Pryns Chisom

90' 16 Odoh Innosent Chidozi
6 Podeiko Maksym

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


